# OP \$40.00 3417686

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION for Reel 005153 Frame 0190

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEARNERS EDGE, LLC		09/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEARNERS EDGE, LLC	
Street Address:	10523 165TH STREET WEST	
City:	LAKEVILLE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55044	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3417686	FOUNDED BY TEACHERS. DEDICATED TO LEARNI

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cthompson@fredlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Courtney ThompsonAddress Line 1:200 South 6th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Ownership Declaration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0815

900377417

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CORRECTION BY DECLARATION UNDER TMEP RULE 503.06(C)

Name of Registrant: LEARNERS EDGE, LLC

Registration Number: 3417686

Trademark:

FOUNDED BY TEACHERS. DEDICATED TO LEARNING.

Document ID:

900372132

### TO ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH

Registrant requests a Correction by Declaration for Reel 005153 Frame 0190 under TMEP Rule 503.06(c).

The current owner of Registration No. 3417686 is LEARNERS EDGE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

The Change of Name document previously recorded at Reel 005153 Frame 0190 was not proper because: (1) Learners Edge, LLC did not undergo a name change executed on September 27, 2013; (2) Learners Edge, LLC is not a United States limited liability company; and (3) Learners Edge, LLC is not a Minnesota limited lability company.

Learners Edge, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, and Learners Edge, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, merged effective September 20, 2013, as recorded at Reel 005151 Frame 0013. Therefore, the last correct owner has been and continues to be LEARNERS EDGE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this Request for Correction by Declaration on behalf of the Registrant; that he/she believes the Registrant to be the owner of the service mark sought to be registered; and all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

LEARNERS EDGE, LLC

9/7/16 Date:	By: Jesen West
	Printed Name Joseph J. Cotter

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 09/08/2016